Report of Registration as of January 3, 2012
Registration by State Board of Equalization District

Total American Americans
Registered Democratic Republican Independent Elect

State Board of Equalization 1
Alpine 829 317 246 32 0
Amador 20,981 6,818 9,485 767 0
Butte 119,877 40,151 45,097 3,892 0
Calaveras 27,479 8,784 11,734 1,126 0
El Dorado 105,851 31,428 47,194 3,790 0
Fresno 397,326 161,054 158,389 9,847 0
Inyo 9,393 3,036 4,164 341 0
Kern 317,951 109,726 136,337 10,465 0
Kings 46,331 16,542 20,794 1,258 0
Lassen 13,371 3,463 6,460 698 0
Los Angeles 569,119 251,902 173,767 15,686 726
Madera 42,138 14,219 20,174 1,107 0
Mariposa 10,222 3,117 4,645 432 0
Merced 91,359 41,305 32,000 2,574 0
Modoc 5,353 1,399 2,635 249 0
Mono 5,958 1,924 2,184 223 0
Nevada 61,003 20,317 24,076 2,016 1
Placer 195,800 55,809 93,689 4,331 0
Plumas 12,739 4,087 5,452 590 0
Sacramento 668,088 292,048 218,256 18,433 0
San Bernardino 422,783 154,358 166,723 15,600 7
San Joaquin 264,836 111,013 102,984 6,477 0
Shasta 94,212 26,091 44,405 3,280 0
Sierra 2,210 644 947 118 0
Siskiyou 25,245 8,349 10,319 1,083 0
Stanislaus 223,385 92,931 85,074 5,538 0
Sutter 39,374 12,951 18,015 1,202 0
Tulare 137,089 46,567 62,204 4,366 0
Tuolumne 30,821 10,141 13,116 1,188 0
Yuba 28,049 9,185 11,096 1,315 0
District Total 3,989,172 1,539,676 1,531,661 118,024 734
Percent 38.60% 38.40% 2.96% 0.02%

State Board of Equalization 2
Alameda 744,707 420,042 113,802 14,251 3
Colusa 7,582 2,643 3,484 148 0
Contra Costa 513,748 254,189 132,891 12,487 1
Del Norte 12,210 4,358 4,558 531 0
Glenn 12,105 3,715 5,485 456 0
Humboldt 75,081 31,705 19,971 2,370 1
Lake 33,183 13,723 9,284 1,309 0
Marin 146,105 79,763 27,778 2,858 0
Mendocino 47,410 22,199 10,539 1,567 0
Monterey 158,131 83,406 39,782 3,490 0
Napa 68,527 32,083 19,022 2,001 0
San Benito 24,573 11,774 7,441 591 0
San Francisco 470,389 262,033 43,071 8,273 0
San Luis Obispo 144,938 50,087 57,994 3,583 0
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Registration by State Board of Equalization District

Peace and No Party
Green Libertarian Freedom Other Preference

State Board of Equalization 1
Alpine 12 3 1 2 216
Amador 124 161 42 52 3,632
Butte 1,529 925 446 1,492 26,345
Calaveras 268 318 77 175 4,997
El Dorado 909 835 296 801 20,598
Fresno 1,622 1,647 1,034 4,675 59,058
Inyo 88 61 23 32 1,648
Kern 853 1,714 920 395 57,541
Kings 112 185 72 272 7,096
Lassen 40 85 29 38 2,558
Los Angeles 2,448 2,817 2,633 4,962 114,178
Madera 152 181 76 160 6,069
Mariposa 108 88 22 97 1,713
Merced 587 343 272 97 14,181
Modoc 21 49 6 11 983
Mono 60 40 24 3 1,500
Nevada 1,106 534 136 164 12,653
Placer 1,188 1,878 323 274 38,308
Plumas 92 93 37 0 2,388
Sacramento 4,070 3,472 2,636 1,370 127,803
San Bernardino 1,627 2,365 1,359 887 79,857
San Joaquin 782 1,012 629 1,521 40,418
Shasta 463 658 247 301 18,767
Sierra 27 25 3 31 415
Siskiyou 200 237 87 49 4,921
Stanislaus 706 997 730 2,303 35,106
Sutter 123 175 115 190 6,603
Tulare 444 593 441 277 22,197
Tuolumne 248 226 87 66 5,749
Yuba 146 172 124 24 5,987
District Total 20,155 21,889 12,927 20,721 723,385
Percent 0.51% 0.55% 0.32% 0.52% 18.13%

State Board of Equalization 2
Alameda 9,333 3,094 2,667 18,546 162,969
Colusa 15 24 17 1 1,250
Contra Costa 3,293 2,363 1,160 2,999 104,365
Del Norte 99 68 53 139 2,404
Glenn 45 61 42 25 2,276
Humboldt 2,897 665 306 171 16,995
Lake 409 235 142 60 8,021
Marin 2,114 769 232 340 32,251
Mendocino 1,860 398 265 175 10,407
Monterey 1,083 680 345 266 29,079
Napa 790 394 208 319 13,710
San Benito 130 118 61 37 4,421
San Francisco 8,550 2,600 1,664 921 143,277
San Luis Obispo 1,345 1,048 318 2,584 27,979
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Registration by State Board of Equalization District

San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Solano
Sonoma
Tehama
Trinity
Yolo
District Total
Percent

State Board of Equalization 3
Los Angeles
San Bernardino
Ventura
District Total
Percent

State Board of Equalization 4
Imperial
Orange
Riverside
San Bernardino
San Diego
District Total
Percent

State Total
Percent

Total
Registered
333,841
195,153
751,386
144,739
200,158
249,491
30,125
7,795
102,086
4,473,463

3,809,397
36,482
399,945
4,245,824

53,675
1,641,285
824,302
343,170
1,457,399
4,319,831

17,028,290

Democratic
171,187
81,689
343,003
78,477
97,765
128,901
9,326
2,697
48,429
2,233,194
49.92%

1,981,690
11,694
157,394
2,150,778
50.66%

27,453
517,969
298,651
145,428
516,535

1,506,036
34.86%

7,429,684
43.63%
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Republican
68,355
61,713

174,740
25,521
51,456
55,672
13,286

2,716
24,748
973,309
21.76%

827,906
15,288
146,737
989,931
23.32%

13,783
695,312
337,351
116,708
512,537

1,675,691
38.79%

5,170,592
30.36%

American

Independent

6,872
4,825
15,089
3,164
5,425
5,798
1,455
355
2,622
99,520
2.22%

78,762
960
9,302
89,024
2.10%

1,220
41,336
23,952
10,987
44,497

121,992
2.82%

428,560
2.52%

Americans
Elect

2,131

2,139
0.05%

226

38

15
282
0.01%

3,165
0.02%
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Registration by State Board of Equalization District

San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Solano
Sonoma
Tehama
Trinity
Yolo
District Total
Percent

State Board of Equalization 3
Los Angeles
San Bernardino
Ventura
District Total
Percent

State Board of Equalization 4
Imperial
Orange
Riverside
San Bernardino
San Diego
District Total
Percent

State Total
Percent

Green
2,432
1,587
4,163
3,035
860
4,592
133
120
1,141
50,026

1.12%

19,967
101
2,206
22,274
0.52%

114
7,593
2,504
1,231
7,422

18,864
0.44%

111,319
0.65%

Libertarian
1,504
1,182
4,067
1,181

948
1,588
212

86

550
23,835
0.53%

17,919
180
2,187
20,286
0.48%

175
11,790
4,079
1,627
9,619
27,290
0.63%

93,300
0.55%
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Peace and
Freedom
677

452
1,762
496

495

725

95

32

400
12,614
0.28%

20,393
97

848
21,338
0.50%

221
4,820
2,097
1,410
3,585

12,133
0.28%

59,012
0.35%

Other
906
2,112
1,496
1,381
763
804
107
99
971
35,222
0.79%

32,709
67
5411
38,187
0.90%

239
6,576
7,382

814
6,051

21,062
0.49%

115,192
0.68%

No Party
Preference
81,906
41,593
207,066
31,484
42,445
51,409
5,511
1,690
23,225
1,045,733
23.38%

827,920
8,095
75,852
911,867
21.48%

10,470
355,663
148,283

64,927
357,138
936,481

21.68%

3,617,466
21.24%



